community engagement, (vii) psychosocial care (viii) vaccination of risk groups (ix) research and ix) operational 

support and logistics. 

Strategic approach to the prevention, detection and control of EVD 

Current risk assessment 

As of 7 October 2018, a total of 2115 contacts were being monitored, and on this date, 2013 (91%) 

were seen. Two hundred and two (202) contacts were not seen, of which 180 (89%) were registered in 
Beni. A total of 175 new contacts were identified and enrolled in Beni (99), Masereka (65) and 
Butembo (11). Forty (40) contacts were classified as ‘lost to follow up’, including 37 in Beni, two in